County of Santa Clara Emergency Medical Services System

Emergency Medical Services Agency 700 Empey Way San Jose, CA 95126 408.794.0600 voice | www.sccemsagency.org www.facebook.com/SantaClaraCountyEMS



Date: May 15, 2018

To: Santa Clara County EMS System Stakeholders

From: David Sullivan Down County of Santa Clara Emergency Medical Services Agency

Subject: Prehospital Care Policies 611, 621, and 655

Consistent with Santa Clara County Emergency Medical Services Prehospital Care Policy #109: Policy Development and Implementation, the EMS Agency held a public comment period (April 9, 2018 to May 9, 2018) for Santa Clara County Prehospital Care Policies 611, 621, and 655. The Santa Clara County EMS Agency did not receive any comments.

These policies will be effective July 1, 2018 and can be found on the EMS Agency website at the following links:

Policy Name/Effective Date
611: EMS Air Resource Utilization
Effective: July 1, 2018
https://www.sccgov.org/sites/ems/Documents/pcm600/Policy611.pdf
621: Interfacility Transfer – Air Ambulance
Effective: July 1, 2018
https://www.sccgov.org/sites/ems/Documents/pcm600/Policy621.pdf
655: County EOA First Responder Agency Response Time Reconciliation
Effective: July 1, 2018
https://www.sccgov.org/sites/ems/Documents/pcm600/Policy655.pdf
402: Interfacility Transfer – Air Ambulance
Deleted Effective: July 1, 2018
Policy content will be found in Policy 621.
830: Response Time Exemption Review Guide
Deleted Effective: July 1, 2018
Policy content will be found in Policy 655.

If you should have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me at <u>david.sullivan@ems.sccqov.org</u>